0.47 0.04 0.06 0.25 (0.33) 0.37 0.03 0.89

Second Quarter 2017
In M$

E&C 87.4 22.62 44.5 11.5 (101.8) - - 64.2

Capital 49.0 - - - (5.4) - - 43.6

136.4 22.6 44.5 11.5 (107.2) - - 107.8

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.58 0.15 0.30 0.08 (0.68) - - 0.43

Capital 0.33 - - - (0.04) - - 0.29

0.91 0.15 0.30 0.08 (0.72) - - 0.72

Acquisition-
related costs

and
integration

costs

Amortization
of intangible

assets related
to business

combinations

1This amount included $6.9 million ($5.6 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs
definition in accordance with IFRS.

2This amount included $4.0 million ($5.0 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs
definition in accordance with IFRS.

Note that certain totals and subtotals may not reconcile due to rounding

Net income reconciliation – YTD

19

Net Income ,
as reported

(IFRS)

Net charges
related to the
restructuring

and other

Acquisition Net gain on
disposals

of E&C
business ,
head office
and Capital
investment

Net expense
for the 2012
class action

lawsuits
settlement

Impact of U.S.
corporate
tax reform

Net income,
adjusted

(Non-IFRS)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2018
In M$

E&C 14.7 8.01 18.7 90.6 0.3 64.5 6.2 203.0

Capital 146.4 - - - (58.4) - - 87.9

161.1 8.0 18.7 90.6 (58.1) 64.5 6.2 290.9

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.08 0.05 0.11 0.52 0.00 0.37 0.04 1.16

Capital 0.83 - - - (0.33) - - 0.50

0.92 0.05 0.11 0.52 (0.33) 0.37 0.04 1.66

Six Months Ended June 30, 2017
In M$

E&C 132.7 25.22 45.6 23.8 (102.4) - - 124.9

Capital 93.4 - - - (5.4) - - 88.0

226.1 25.2 45.6 23.8 (107.8) - - 212.9

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.88 0.17 0.31 0.16 (0.68) - - 0.83

Capital 0.62 - - - (0.04) - - 0.59

1.50 0.17 0.31 0.16 (0.72) - - 1.42

Acquisition-
related costs

and
integration

costs

Amortization
of intangible

assets related
to business

combinations

1This amount included $6.9 million ($5.6 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs
definition in accordance with IFRS.

2This amount included $4.0 million ($5.0 million after taxes) of net charges which did not meet the restructuring costs
definition in accordance with IFRS.

Note that certain totals and subtotals may not reconcile due to rounding

Our values are the essence of our company’s identity.
They represent how we act, speak and behave together,